

January 23, 2025

BSE LimitedPhiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Ref: Indus Towers Limited (534816/ INDUSTOWER)

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
<u>Regulations, 2015 - Press Release</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Press Release titled "Embracing the Future of Mobility: Indus Towers plans a foray into the EV charging infrastructure sector" being issued by the Company.

Disclosures in terms of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, as applicable at this stage, forms part of the Press Release.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Indus Towers Limited

Samridhi Rodhe Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Embracing the Future of Mobility: Indus Towers plans a foray into the EV charging infrastructure sector

Gurugram, 23 January 2025: Aligning with the Government of India's emphasis on Electric Vehicle (EV) adoption and infrastructure augmentation, Indus Towers Limited, India's leading telecom tower infrastructure provider, has decided to pursue suitable business opportunities in the Electric Vehicle (EV) charging infrastructure sector and received the approval of its Board of Directors for the same subject to prudential framework. The Company has already launched pilot EV charging stations in Gurugram and Bengaluru.

The Company is well positioned to contribute to the EV charging infrastructure sector by leveraging its expertise in managing and providing space, power, and operations and maintenance (O&M) for seamless operation and efficiency. This is in line with the Company's plan to supplement its long-term growth through relevant adjacent business opportunities.

About Indus Towers Limited

Indus Towers Limited is India's leading provider of passive telecom infrastructure, and it deploys, owns and manages telecom towers and communication structures, for various mobile operators. The Company's portfolio of 234,643 telecom towers makes it one of the largest tower infrastructure providers in the country with presence in all 22 telecom circles. Indus Towers caters to all wireless telecommunication service providers in India. The Company has been the industry pioneer in adopting green energy initiatives for its operations. For further details visit www.industowers.com